

RSA No.395 of 2008.

20.6.2016 Present: Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.
Nemo for the respondent.
List after ten weeks, as prayed for.

June 20, 2016
CS

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge**

