

RSA No. 395 of 2008

19.12.2016

Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed LR Bhimo.

CMP No. 10273 of 2016

The present application is maintained under Order 22, Rule 10A read with Section 151 CPC for bringing on record the factum of death of the sole respondent, Shri Rathnu. As the fact qua death of the sole respondent has already been brought to the notice of the appellant, present application becomes infructuous and is accordingly disposed of.

CMP(M) No. 2131 of 2016

Issue notices to the proposed LR's of the deceased sole respondent, as mentioned in para No. 3 of the application, except Shri Bhimo, returnable within four weeks. Reply, if any, on behalf of proposed LR Shri Bhimo, may also be filed in the meantime. List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

19th December, 2016
(virender)