

RSA No. 395 of 2008

19.04.2017 Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed LRs namely Smt. Chanchalo & Sh. Bheemo.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks time to file rejoinder to clarify the fact with regard to the legal representatives, as mentioned, in para-3 of CMP No. 2131 of 2016. Prayer allowed. Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

19th April, 2017
(*raman*)