

RSA No. 395 of 2008

28.08.2017

Present: Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed LR's namely Smt. Chanchalo & Sh. Bheemo.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that he will file rejoinder during course of the day. List next week.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

28th August, 2017
(raman)