

RSA No. 395 of 2008

11.09.2017

Present: Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed LR's namely Smt. Chanchalo & Sh. Bheemo.

CMP(M) No. 2132 of 2016

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/appellant seeks time for consideration on the application, as he has not brought the law today. Not opposed. As prayed, list on **23rd October, 2017**.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

11th September, 2017
(raman)