

21.8.2018

Present:

RSA No.395 of 2008

Mr. Lalit Mohan, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant/Non-applicant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed legal representative of respondent No.1 (a) to 1 (c), (h) and (i)/applicant.

CMP (M) No.8334 of 2017

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' more time to file reply to the application. List immediately thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

21st August, 2018
(CS)