

**RSA No. 395 of 2008**

05.11.2018 Present: Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed legal representatives of respondent No.1(a) to 1(c), (h) and (i).

**CMP No.8334 of 2017**

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, pleads no instructions.

Issue notice to the non-applicant/appellant, returnable on **31.12.2018**. Steps for service be taken within two days.

**5<sup>th</sup> November, 2018**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge.**