

**RSA No. 395 of 2008.**

**31.12.2018.** Present: Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents  
No.1(a) to 1(c), 1(h) and 1(i).

**CMP No.8334 of 2017.**

Learned counsel for the appellant/non-applicant  
prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to this  
application. Rejoinder within next four weeks.

List on **19.03.2019.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018.**  
**(krt)**