

RSA No. 395 of 2008

04.07.2019 Present: Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), 1(h) and 1(I).

CMP No. 8334 of 2017

Learned vice counsel appearing for the respondents states that he is under instructions not to file rejoinder.

List the application for consideration on
11.7.2019.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

4th July, 2019
GR