

RSA No. 395 of 2008

11.07.2019 Present: Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), 1(h) and 1(i).

Prima-facie, the appellant-non-applicant appears to have violated the order of status quo that was passed by this Court on 5.11.2009 as appears from the photograph annexed with the application as Annexure PA-1. Therefore, let the appellant appear in person on the next date of hearing to answer the charges that may be framed against him.

List on **01.08.2019**.

11th July, 2019.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge