

01.08.2019 Present: Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for proposed legal representative of respondent No. 1(a) to 1(c), (h) and (l).

Appellant is present in person. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to settle the matter with the respondents. Prayer not opposed. List on **05.09.2019**, on which date the appellant shall also remain present before this Court.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

August 1, 2019.
(sanjeev)