

RSA No. 395 of 2008

16.07.2021 Present: Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), 1(h) and 1(i).

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No. 536 of 2020

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c), 1(h) and 1(i), seeks permission to withdraw CMP No. 536 of 2020, the same is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge

July 16, 2021
(ravinder)