

RSA No. 395 of 2008

14.12.2021 Present: Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant/non-applicant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents/applicants No. 1(a) to 1(c), 1(h) and 1(i).

CMP No. 8334 of 2017

Learned counsel for applicants/respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c), 1(h) and 1(i) prays for and is granted three weeks' more time to produce applicants' witnesses.

Let the applicants' witnesses be produced on self-responsibility on a date to be fixed by the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial).

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

14th December, 2021
(virender)