

Chaman V. Ratno

RSA No. 395 of 2008

25.4.2023 Present: Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since appeal stands admitted and parties are duly represented, let this matter be listed for hearing in the month of July, 2022. Record be called for.

CMP No. 8334 of 2017

Since despite sufficient opportunity, no steps have been taken by the applicants for adducing the witnesses, right to lead the evidence is closed. Now list this application for hearing alongwith the main appeal.

CMP No. 4361 of 2023

Since this Court has already fixed the main matter for hearing, present application is dismissed as having rendered infructuous.

April 25, 2023
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge