

Chaman vs. Ratno (deceased) through his LRs

RSA No. 395 of 2008

14.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,
matter is adjourned.

List on 12.12.2025.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 14, 2025 *(Nisha)*