

Chaman Vs Ratno (deceased) through LRs & Ors
RSA No. 395 of 2008

09.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.701 of 2008

On 5.11.2009, following order has been passed by this Court:-

“The trial Court while deciding issue No.4 held that plaintiff was not entitled to the relief of possession of the suit premises. The finding however was reversed by the first Appellate Court in terms of impugned judgment and decree dated 22.5.2008.

The appeal stands admitted by this Court on 20.8.2008. As such, during the pendency of the appeal, the operation/execution of the impugned judgment and decree dated 22.5.2008 shall remain stayed. However, the parties shall maintain status quo with respect to the nature, possession and title of the suit premises.

List in the monthly cause list commencing from 1st of June, 2010”

In view of the above, the said order is made absolute during the pendency of appeal. Application stands disposed. Of.

At the request of the learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant, list the matter on 13.03.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 9, 2026 (mamta)